

Ê

C.A.No. 7237 OF 2004
ITEM No.24

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7237/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARANG SCIENTIFIC WORKS (P) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. K. Swami, Adv
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List this matter after Review Petition(C) No.

75/2003 in C.A.No.3783/2000 is disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(R.K. KUMAR)
COURT MASTER