

Z

C.A.No. 7237 OF 2004

ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7237/2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARANG SCIENTIFIC WORKS (P) LTD.
(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shanker, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Runther, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told that a similar matter has been listed today before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.V. Reddi.
This matter is released to be listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.V. Reddi.

Sarita

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master