

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5654-5666 OF 2004

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARANG SCIENTIFIC WORKS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal
and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Ms. Aliza Rumthao,Adv.

Mr. Hari Shanker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeals are admitted.

Tag with C.A.No.7237/2004.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER