

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7237 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARANG SCIENTIFIC WORKS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5654-5666 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Eliza Rumthao, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard parties.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7237 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARANG SCIENTIFIC WORKS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5654-5666 OF 2004

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NARANG SCIENTIFIC WORKS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard parties.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
(S.N. Variava)

.....J.
(Tarun Chatterjee)

New Delhi;
August 18, 2005.